
 

 

COMMISSION STAFF REPORT 

 

 
 
 

 

MEETING DATE: November 7, 2023 

ITEM TITLE, PRESENTER: Consideration and Approval of Children with Special 

Healthcare Needs (CSHCN) Care Coordination Amendment 

1 by Brittney Carlson, Nursing Director 

RECOMMENDATION: Approve 

 

SUMMARY 

This program intends to ensure that developmental, evaluative, and specialty medical services, 

care coordination, and continuity of care are provided to children and youth with special health 

care needs residing within San Juan County. Previous funds were unspent while the position was 

unfilled from January 2023 until May 2023. 

 

RECOMMENDATION 

Approve 

FISCAL IMPACT 

Year 2 will include $26,500.00 in unspent carryover and $98,694.00 in federal funds for a Year 2 

total of $125,194.00. These funds are based on reimbursement and require no financial 

commitment from the County. 

 

 


